
ADDENDA  
 

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY, JUDICIARY & HOMELAND SECURITY 
 

Wednesday, September 11, 2024 
  
E.  New Business Continued  
 
2.  Communication dated August 22, 2024 (received September 4th) 

requesting Commission approval of a grant agreement between the 
Charter County of Wayne and the Michigan Department of Health and 
Human Services in the amount of $731,384, with no County match 
required, for the Fiscal Year 2025 Culturally Specific Responsive Services 
for Underserved Victims of Crime grant, which will cover the personnel 
costs of 9 social service specialists, 1 social worker and 1 clerical 
specialist and expand and enhance crime victim services; the term of the 
agreement is from October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025; the 
revenue from the agreement will be deposited into Account No. 282 22965 
529000 (Spec ADVOC-VOCA). (2024-93-022) 

 
3. Communication dated August 22, 2024 (received August 28th) requesting 

Commission approval of Amendment No. 1 to a one-year grant agreement 
between the Charter County of Wayne and the Michigan Department of 
Corrections, Office of Community Corrections, to decrease funding in the 
amount of $200,000 to account for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 payment 
adjustment for the Community Corrections Plan and Programs; the County 
Executive advises that the funding decrease is a result of delayed 
program implementation and subsequent lower utilization; Amendment 
No. 1 decreases the total agreement not-to-exceed amount from 
$1,987,876 to $1,787,876; the term of the agreement remains from 
October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024; the revenue from the 
agreement will continue to be deposited into Account No. 281 32000 
543000 (Community Correction). (2023-19-018M1) 

 
4. Communication dated June 24, 2024 (received July 16th) requesting 

Commission approval of a five-year Memorandum of Understanding 
(MOU) between the Charter County of Wayne and the Wayne County 
Sheriff’s Office not to exceed $1,693,870 for the implementation of the 
following three Wayne County Community Corrections programs, which 
are designed to improve public safety and further the goals of Public Act 
511: GPS Tether and Monitoring Services, Fugitive Apprehension 
Services and Drunk Driver Jail Reduction (DDJR)/Community Treatment 
Program (5-day Residential in Jail); the term of the MOU is from October 
1, 2024 through September 30, 2029; the cost of the MOU will be charged 
to Account No. 281 32000 817000 (Community Corrections). (2024-19-
010) 


	COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY, JUDICIARY & HOMELAND SECURITY
	Wednesday, September 11, 2024


